SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 3.6 (ID # 22655)

MEETING DATE:

Tuesday, August 01, 2023

FROM:

BOS DISTRICT 5:

SUBJECT: BOS DISTRICT 5: Fifth District Use of Community Improvement Designation (CID) Funds for the New Hope Christian Counseling Foundation for backpack giveaways. [\$2,000 - General Fund 100%] (4/5 vote required)

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

- 1) Approve the use of Community Improvement Designation funds for:
 - 1. New Hope Christian Counseling Foundation, Inc 12810 Heacock St. Ste B202 Moreno Valley, CA 92553 - \$2,000

ACTION:4/5 Vote Required

pervisor Yxstian Gutienez ///25/203

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Spiegel, seconded by Supervisor Gutierrez and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Perez, Washington, and Gutierrez

Nays:

None

Absent:

None

Date: xc:

August 1, 2023

BOS-Dist.5, COBcc

3.6

Kimberly A. Rector

Clerk of the Board

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINANCIAL DATA	Current Fiscal Year:	Next Fiscal Year:	Total Cost:	Ongoing Cost
COST	\$ 2,000	\$ 0	\$ 2,000	\$ 0
NET COUNTY COST	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ (\$ 0
SOURCE OF FUNDS: General Fund 100%			Budget Ad	djustment: No
			For Fiscal	Year: 23/24

BACKGROUND: Community Improvement Designation funds will be given to the following organizations:

- 1. New Hope Christian Counseling Foundation, Inc \$2,000 to support backpack giveaways for students with low socioeconomic disadvantaged backgrounds. The use of the funds will allow the New Hope Christian Counseling Foundation to provide free backpack giveaways to any student in District 5 right before the start of the new school year.
- 2. Application: ..\..\..\..\Desktop\Back to School Hemet CID Application New Christian Counseling Foundation 8.1.23.pdf